PaterN0. 613No. <u>L</u>P. 1<u>27P</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		PAT	rents onl	<u></u>	
		TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			
		eying party(ies): olo Ingallinella, Antonella Pessi and	d Daniela Fa	ttori	
Addition	onal name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	∑ No	
2. N	ature of convey	ance:	3.	Name and address of receivin	g party(ies):
[<u>></u>	✓ Assignment ☐ Merger			Name: Istituto DI Ricerche Di Angeletti SpA	Biologia Molecolare P
Ī	Security Agr	eement		Internal Address:	
Ē	Change of N	ame		Street Address: Via Pontina K	(M 30.600
	Other:			City & State: Pomezia (Rome) Italy
				Zip/Postal Code: <u>I-00040</u>	
Ехес	oution Date: Ap	r 24, 2002		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X No
5. Na	b) If this docum	party to whom correspondence ents should be mailed:	Additional nur 6. Total	on, the execution date of the appropers attached? Yes no. of applications & patents in fee (37 CFR 3.41)	No volved: 1
Inte	ernal Address: City & State:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-090	07 8. Depo	Enclosed The Director is hereby author account number entered belower be required or to credit any or sit account number: 13-2755.	w for any fees which ma
		DO NOT	USE THIS SI	PACE	
To co	opy of the origin	/ knowledge and belief, the foregoi al document. on Reg. No. 32,951	ng Informatio	on is true and correct and any at A. Watton Signature	tached copy is a true Sep 23, 2005 Date
		Total number of pages includin	g cover shee	et, attachments, and documents	3
	I hereby certify that to addressed to: Direct Trademark Office on	nts correspondence is being deposited with the Ur or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.	ING OR FAC	SIMILE TRANSMISSION	
ļi	Name (Print/Type	e) Tamika R. Gatson			

Date

Signature

IT0027

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we/I,

Elisabetta BIANCHI Antonello PESSI

Daniela FATTORI

Paolo INGALLINELLA

a/all Italian subject(s) of:

IRBM, Via Pontina KM 30.600. I-00040 Pomezia (Rome),

Italy.

IRBM, Via Pontina KM 30,600. I-00040 Pomezia, (Rome). Italy.

IRBM, Via Pontina KM 30.600, I-00040 Pomezia (Rome).

Italy.

IRBM, Via Pontina KM 30.600, I-00040 Pomezia (Rome), Italy.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HCV NS3 protease inhibitors

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the **24**th day of April

AND WHEREAS, Istituto Di Ricerche Di Biologia Molecolare P Angeletti SpA, an Italian company of Via Pontina KM 30.600, I-00040 Pomezia (Rome), Italy, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Elisabetta BIANCHI

Daniela FATTORI

Paolo INGALLINELLA

Antonello PESSI

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Istituto Di Ricerche Di Biologia Molecolare P Angeletti SpA the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Istituto Di Ricerche Di Biologia Molecolare P Angeletti SpA their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Istituto Di Ricerche Di Biologia Molecolare P Angeletti SpA

PATENT **REEL: 016840 FRAME: 0002** aforesaid: and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignce herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my scal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

Elisabetta BIANCHI

Date: 24-4-02

Daniela FATTORI

Date: 24-4-02

Paolo INGALLINELLA

Date: 24-4-02

Antonello PESSI

Date: 24-4-02

FUSAS

PATENT REEL: 016840 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 09/23/2005